Power Splitter

Notes:

* Non-catalog model. Please consult factory for price and delivery.

o General Quality Control Procedures and Environmental Specifications are given in Mini-Circuits Guarantees Quality.
Hi-Rel, MIL description are given in Hi-Rel and MIL

® Prices and Specifications subjects to change without notice.

ZB8PD-ED9989/1 8 Way-0°

Phase

Frequency - Insertion Loss, dB Amplitude .
MHz Isolation, dB Above 9.0dB Unbalance Unbalance, dB VSWR (:1)
Degrees
£t L M U L M ] L M ] L M U S ouT
L= Typ. Min. Typ. Min. Typ. Min. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
3500-7500 22 0.90 1.40 1.20
L=low range(f, to 10f ) M=mid range(10f, to f/2) U=upper range(fy/2 to f;)
—>| ’<—F TP
+ i g8 : Center Conn. Loc. Omitted Insertion Loss Amplitude Isolation Phase
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(MHz) 51 (MHz) S 1 8

+++N|+ MO HOLES IM 254&2% S-2 S-3 S4 S6 S8 (dB) 1-2 2-3 34 6-7 (Degrees)

Hy g g8 <ZHoMY 3 3500.00 9.76 9.79/9.83 9.71 981 973 0130 24.7627.09252327.35 140 350000 162 116 116

TT FEERE) g n 3600.00 9.88 9.91 9.90 9.83 990 985 0070 2222283322502861 102 360000 172 121 121

g | 3700.00 9.96 10.01 9.98 9.89 9.98 9.92  0.130 [21.0629.2421.2629.45 121 |3700.00 1.77 124 124

J, _l_ i 3800.00 10.00 10.00 10.02 9.95 9.99 9.93  0.080 (20.8529.4221.1229.32 110 (3800.00 1.75 126 126
=

3900.00 9.96 |10.03 9.99 9.93 9.95 9.89  0.130 21.3828.8621.87 28.72 134 3900.00 165 | 125 125

L p—m—

o 4 D*E E_J 4?.\ Ol THRU TP 4000.00 9.69 1 9.73 9.78 9.70 9.72 966 0120 22.2627.9723.0527.77 168  4000.00 150 123 123
l— | ‘H‘--."S" Bort on opposite face 4100.00 9.70 9.75 9.80 9.73 9.75 9.68  0.120 23.4427.3924.0927.22 128 410000 133 121 121

* F o * N in =ma mopélils 4200.00 9.47 953 9.65 955 9.60 946  0.190 23.0426.94235426.76 155 420000 1.15 119 119

+ ) l 4300.00 9.67 9.75 991 9.82 9.87 9.66 0250 21.8527.22223727.01 131 430000 1.10 119 119

4400.00 9.71 9.86 9.95 991 9.95 9.69 0260 20.5027.5521.0627.38 152  4400.00 122 122 121

Case Style - Z41 (inch,mm ) weight: 800 grams. 4500.00 9.88 /10.01 10.06 10.01 10.10 9.85  0.250 19.8628.29/20.2528.08 193  4500.00 1.30 124 124
A B C D E F G H J 4600.00 9.92 | 9.98 10.14 9.93 10.11 9.85 0.290 19.7929.81/19.99 29.61  1.65 4600.00 1.34 127 127

706 313 88 250 1.750 5.310 6.810 .250 2.875 4700.00 9.99 10.0310.29 9.94 1020 9.90 0390 20.5031.8120.6231.38 132 470000 134 129 1.29
179.324 79,502 22.352 6.350 44.450 134.874 172.974 6.350 73.025 4800.00 9.93 10.0810.26 9.90 1023 9.86 0400 22.16329221.903219 107 480000 135 128 1.28

K L M N P Q R S T 4900.00 9.91 10.09/10.25 9.83 10.22 9.85 0420 24.7433.2324.183241 090 |4900.00 138 125 125
144 353 44 415 89 5000.00 9.98 10.20/10.39 9.91 10.31 9.88 0.510 28.6931.6827.47 3118 0.83 |5000.00 142 120 120
3.658 89.662 11.176 10.541 22.606 5100.00 9.82 10.05 10.23 9.80 10.25 9.74 0.510 29.34 28.88 28.33 28.49 1.27 5100.00 146 113 113
Tolerance: x + .1 xx+ .03 Xxx+ 015 inch. 5200.00 9.90 10.10/10.27 9.86 10.32 9.82 0.500 26.0026.87 25.8226.37 164 |5200.00 148 1.08 1.08
WEETEl anel S 5300.00 9.83 10.0110.12 9.76 10.12 9.75 0370 23502517 23.6024.79 168 530000 145 1.04 105
Case material: aluminum alloy. Finish: grey paint or yellow iridite. 5400.00 9.75 9.93 10.01 9.69 9.95 9.68 0.330 22.1724.19/22522389 158 540000 1.37 102 102
Connectors: 5500.00 9.73 9.90 9.94 9.68 9.86 9.67 0.280 21.3123.70 22.02 23.43 1.56 5500.00 1.29 1.02 1.02
Connectors: Please specify; Type N or SMA. 5600.00 9.69 9.81 9.82 9.60 9.74 959 0230 20.7723.0521.6322.78 153 5600.00 1.24 101 1.01

5700.00 9.74 9.82 9.81 9.65 9.75 9.61 0220 20.90224821.752221 134 570000 124 101 101
5800.00 9.74 9.80 9.75 9.67 9.75 958 0220 21.60220522202191 141 580000 122 105 105
5900.00 9.77 9.80 9.75 9.73 9.77 963 0170 2216219721972181 159 590000 1.15 111 111
6000.00 9.78 9.84 9.77 9.79 9.71 9.63 0210 21.0622.0820.3922.10 193 600000 1.07 118 118
6100.00 9.85 9.83 9.78 990 9.71 9.72 0200 18.8922.69 18212278 227 610000 117 124 124
6200.00 10.15 10.12 10.0510.21 9.94 10.01 0.270 16.9524.06 16.5124.09 223 620000 133 127 128
6300.00 10.19 10.18 10.09 10.31 9.95 10.04 0.360 15.3525.67 15.2025.72 225 630000 149 125 125
6400.00 10.44 10.48 10.35 10.64 10.18 10.26  0.460 14.76 28.54 14.72 2852 240  6400.00 1.62 119 119
6500.00 10.36/10.47/10.31 10.73 10.19 10.26  0.540 14.62 32.50 14.66 32.23 2.7/ 6500.00 1.65 111 111
6600.00 10.33/10.4110.25 10.69 10.09 10.19  0.590 15.26 36.86 15.29 35.13 262 6600.00 154 110 110
6700.00 10.1510.27/10.09 10.50 9.96 10.04 0.540 1657 33.3416.5032.58 242 6700.00 136 1.18 118
6800.00 9.88 9.99 9.84 10.18 9.71 9.77 0480 18.3728.8218.182858 260 680000 116 123 123
6900.00 9.89 10.08 9.95 10.16 9.83 9.76  0.400 20.46/26.04 20.4226.06  2.79  6900.00 1.04 127 127
7000.00 9.63 9.81 9.76 9.88 9.73 9.61 0260 20.7624.1121.4624.09 313 700000 121 130 130
7100.00 10.0510.21 10.24 10.19 10.19 9.97  0.270 20.04 23.50 21.06 23.34 341  7100.00 1.36 1.37 1.38
7200.00 9.88 9.98 10.06 9.92 10.12 9.95  0.250 18552254 19.07 2245 366 7200.00 146 151 151
7300.00 10.29 10.31 10.41 10.15 10.51 10.35  0.420 179222521796 22.23 385 7300.00 150 155 155
7400.00 10.33/10.25/10.32 9.91 1048 1047 0570 17.4122.4917.2122.27 380 7400.00 149 150 150
7500.00 10.24 10.07 10.08 9.68 10.3310.57 0.890 17.18/22.9217.0122.61 3.17 750000 144 141 141
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HTML Pages converted to PDF Document

This document contain component information from the
manufacturer's website which are not available in a revision
confrolled document from the manufacturer. To facilitate the
addition of these parts into the Electronics Database, we are
converting the HTML pages related to that part, from the
manufacturer's website into Adobe PDF format. The contents of this
document is based on the information provided on the
manufacturer's website, therefore the information may have been
changed by the manufacturer since this was created.
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